to any cost savings that may result from the integration of the Vishay and the
BCcomponents businesses. The pro forma adjustments are subject to change pending
a final analysis of the fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities
assumed. The impact of these changes could be material.

   This unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is based
upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of Vishay and
BCcomponents and related notes thereto, and should be read in conjunction with
those statements and the related notes.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (UNAUDITED)

   September 30, 2002   September 30,
   As Reported   Pro Forma   2002
   Vishay   BCC   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------   ---   -----------   ---------
   (In thousands)
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $   408,071   $   10,533   ($   75,000)(B)   $   343,604
Accounts receivable   341,625   41,916   383,541
Inventories   556,312   41,069   597,379
Deferred income taxes   70,435   0   70,435
Other current assets   130,243   1,875   132,118
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   1,506,686   95,391   (75,000)   1,527,077

Property and equipment, net   1,128,203   82,378   1,210,581

Goodwill   1,105,784   0   380,417 (B)   1,486,201

Other Intangible Assets   78,855   364   79,219

Other assets   49,672   0   49,672

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $ 3,869,200   $   178,133   $   305,417   $ 4,352,750
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Accounts and notes payable   $   113,868   $   33,356   $   0   147,224
   3,000 (A)
Other current liabilities   329,078   45,545   85,000 (B)   462,623

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K/A

18

Current portion of long-term debt   336   57,093   57,429
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities   443,282   135,994   88,000   667,276

   (180,000)(B)
Long-term debt   485,644   241,979   116,000 (B)   663,623

Deferred income taxes   91,494   0   91,494

Deferred income   33,638   0   33,638

Minority Interest   72,871   0   72,871

Other liabilities   139,266   23,552   162,818

Accrued pension costs   160,066   16,682   300 (B)   177,048

Stockholders' equity

  Common stock   14,428   0   14,428
  Class B Common stock   1,538   0   1,538

  Capital in excess of par value   1,871,115   0   41,000 (A)  1,912,115
  Retained earnings (deficit)   647,119   (240,074)   240,117 (B)   647,162
  Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (90,763)   0   (90,763)
  Unearned Compensation   (498)   0   (498)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

  Total stockholders' equity   2,442,939   (240,074)   281,117   2,483,982
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $ 3,869,200   $   178,113   $   305,417   $ 4,352,750
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (UNAUDITED)

   Year Ended December 31, 2001   Year Ended
   As Reported   Pro Forma   December 31,
   ------------------------------   Adjustments   2001
   Vishay   BCComponents   Note C   Pro Forma
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------
   (In thousands, except per share data)

Net sales   $ 1,655,346   $   326,438   $   0   $ 1,981,784
Costs of products sold   1,273,827   244,115   (7,368)   1,510,574
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross profit   381,519   82,323   7,368   471,210

Selling, general, and
   administrative expenses   278,171   82,323   0   360,494
Restructuring expense   61,908   13,018   12,456   87,382

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K/A

19

Purchased research and development expense   16,000   0   0   16,000
Amortization of goodwill   11,190   0   0   11,190
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating income (loss)   14,250   (13,018)   (3,856)   (3,856)

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (16,848)   (25,947)   11,788   (31,007)
  Other   12,701   (2,675)   0   10,026
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (4,147)   (28,622)   11,788   (20,981)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Earnings (loss) before income taxes
and minority interest   10,103   (41,640)   6,700   (24,837)

Income taxes   5,695   2,318   4,479   12,492
Minority Interest   3,895   89   0   3,984
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net earnings (loss)   $   513   ($   44,047)   ($   2,221)   ($   41,313)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic earnings (loss) per share   $   0.00   ($   0.29)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share   $   0.00   ($   0.29)

[…]

outstanding -  basic   141,171   141,171
Weighted average shares
  outstanding -  diluted   142,514   141,171

   See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (UNAUDITED)

   Nine Months September 30, 2002   Nine Months Ended
   As Reported   Pro Forma   September 30,
   --------------------------------   Adjustments   2002
   Vishay   BCC   Note C   Pro Forma
   -----------   ------------   ------------   -------------
   (In thousands, except per share data)

Net sales   $ 1,363,436   $   205,191   $   0   $ 1,568,627
Costs of products sold   1,061,707   166,108   (4,699)   1,223,116
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross profit   301,729   39,083   4,699   345,511

Selling, general, and
   administrative expenses   228,583   56,383   51   285,017
Restructuring expense   7,498   6,465   (3,451)   10,512
Amortization of goodwill   0   0   0   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating income (loss)   65,648   (23,765)   8,099   49,982

Other income (expense):

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K/A

20

  Interest expense   (21,156)   (22,942)   16,019   (28,079)
  Other   4,755   5,772   10,527
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (16,401)   (17,170)   16,019   (17,552)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Earnings (loss) before income taxes
and minority interest   49,247   (40,935)   24,118   32,430

Income taxes   11,499   (54)   6,087   17,532
Minority Interest   6,597   0   6,597
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net earnings (loss)   $   31,151   ($   40,881)   $   18,031   $   8,301
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic earnings per share   $   0.20   $   0.05
Diluted earnings per share   $   0.19   $   0.05

Weighted average shares
  outstanding -  basic   159,371   159,371
Weighted average shares
  outstanding -  diluted   160,725   160,725